

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Sessions Case No. 211 of 2024

CNR No. WBBB01-002337-2024

Present:- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy(WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

11
20.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of E/R of W.W.A of CSW-9 and evidence.

The sole accused person, namely Kanai Bagdi on Court bail, is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused and Ld. P.P.Birbhum is present.

CSW-9 S.I. Mir Nurey Alam is present today and files a P.R.Bond of Rs.-200/-. Let it be accepted.

He is examined and cross examined in full as PW-7 and discharged. During his examination he proved the formal FIR as **Exhibit-P5**, written endorsement of the then O.C. on written complaint as **Exhibit-P1/1**, rough sketch map with index as **Exhibit-P6 & P6/1** respectively, seizure list dt. 11.01.2023 as **Exhibit-P2**.

The evidence of prosecution is thus closed.

Fix **11.02.2026** for examination of the accused person u/s 313 of Cr. P.C.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code:- WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code:- WB00149