

In the Court of the Ld. Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri.
Sessions Case No.211 of 2024
(CNR No. WBBB-01-002337-2024)

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Order No.02
dated 19.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present in Court.

No step is taken on behalf of the accused person.

None appears on his behalf on repeated calls.

In view of the resolution vide no.SBA/316/8/2024 Dated 19/08/2024 of Suri Bar Association, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 13/09/2024 for appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me.
Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO CODE WB00149