

In The Court of the Sessions Judge Birbhum, Suri
Sessions Case – 211 of 2024
CNR : WBBB-01-002337-2024

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Order No.- 04
07.02.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW- 8 & 9.

The sole accused person, on Court bail, is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyers for the accused and also for the State have duly attended the Court.

One intimation is received from OC Santiniketan PS, Birbhum regarding non appearance of SI Kasturi Mukherjee Chatterjee on the ground stated therein. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Fix **10.03.2025** for examination of CSW- 8 & 9.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149