

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Sessions Case No. 211 of 2024

CNR No. WBBB01-002337-2024

Present :Sri Anupam Maiti (JO Code -WB00703)

Sessions Judge, Birbhum, In-charge.

05

10.03.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-8 & 9.

Ld. PP. Birbhum is present.

The sole accused, on Court bail, is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

CSW-9 SI Mir Nurey Alam is present today but he is discharged without being examined.

CSW-8 SI Kasturi Mukherjee is absent today by sending a message. Let it be kept with the case record.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 05.05.2025 for evidence of CSW- 8 & 9.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused person on bail as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
In-Charge**

**Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
(JO Code-WB00703)**