

In the Court of Sessions Judge of Birbhum at Suri

Sessions Case No. 211 of 2024

CNR : WBBB01-002337-2024

Present : Smt. Arti Sharma Roy, (JO Code : WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Order No. 07
23.06.2025

Today is fixed for ER of W.W.A of CSW-8 & 9 and evidence.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

Sole accused namely Kanai Bagdi on Court bail, is absent without any steps.

No witness is present today.

One intimation is received from SI, Chinsurah PS regarding hospitalisation of CSW-9 Mir Nurey Alam. Let it be kept with the record.

As per the resolution vide Ref. No. SBA/27/06/2025 dated 23.06.2025 of Suri Bar Association, no adverse order is to be passed this day.

Issue Fresh W.A.

Fix 02.08.2025 for ER of W.W.A of CSW-8 & 9 and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
(JO Code-WB00149)

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
(JO Code-WB00149)