

In The Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum, Suri
Sessions Case– 211 of 2024
CNR : WBBB-01-002337-2024
Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)
Sessions Judge,Birbhum.

Order No.- 09
03.11.2025

Today is fixed for E/R of W/W/A of CSW-8 & 9 and evidence.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

The sole accused person, on Court bail, is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

CSW-8 SI Kasturi Mukherjee Chatterjee is the Recording Officer of this case.

The process issued against her in orders no. 06 & 07 dt. 05.05.2025 & 23.06.2025 be recalled.

Issue freshailable warrant of arrest offering him a bail bond of Rs.200/- on CSW-9 SI Mir Nurey Alam.

Fix **11.12.2025** for E/R of W/W/A of CSW- 9 and evidence.

Accused person on bail as before are directed to appear on the date fixed.

D.A to do the needful.

Dictated and corrected

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149