

In The Court of the Sessions Judge Birbhum, Suri

Sessions Case – 211 of 2024

CNR : WBBB-01-002337-2024

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Order No – 12

11.02.2026

Today is fixed for examination of the accused person u/s.313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

Sole accused, on Court bail, is present by filing hazira.

I am busy with other administrative works.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **19.02.2026** for examination of the accused person u/s.313 Cr.P.C.

Accused person on bail as before is directed to appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149