

In The Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum, Suri

**Sessions Case – 211 of 2024**

CNR : WBBB-01-002337-2024

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)  
Sessions Judge,Birbhum.

**Order No.- 13**  
**19.02.2026**

Today is fixed for examination of the accused person under Section 313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

The sole accused namely Kanai Bagdi is present before this Court and he is examined on dock as per Section 313 Cr.P.C. and the questions in English are translated into Bengali and explained to him and the answers given by him in Bengali are translated and recorded in English. The statement so recorded be kept with the record. At the time of examination, the accused person disclosed that he does not to adduce witness on his behalf.

Fix **11.03.2026** for hearing argument.

Accused person is directed to remain present on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected

Sessions Judge, Birbhum  
JO Code : WB00149

Sessions Judge, Birbhum  
JO Code : WB00149