

In The Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum, Suri

Sessions Case – 211 of 2024

CNR : WBBB-01-002337-2024

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)
Sessions Judge,Birbhum.

Order No.- 15
09.04.2026

Today is fixed for hearing argument.

Ld. PP, Birbhum and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

The sole accused namely Kanai Bagdi, on Court bail, is present by filing
hazira.

Heard argument in full.

Fix **10.04.2026** for delivery of judgment.

Accused person is directed to remain present on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149